ROCKY MOUNTAIN

POWER  
DIVISION OF PACIFICORP 

201 South Main, Suite 2300  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  

October 4, 2006  

Julie P. Orchard  

Commission Secretary  

Public Service Commission of Utah  

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor  
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111  

Re: 
Docket No. 05-035-47: In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp for Approval  

of a 2009 Request for Proposals for Flexible Resource  

Dear Ms. Orchard:  

Pursuant to the Commission's Scheduling Order, issued September 26,2006,  PacifiCorp  (d.b.a. Rocky Mountain Power) hereby submits for filing an original and five copies of  PacifiCorp's Revised Draft 2012 Request for Proposals ("RFP").  An electronic version of this  filing is also enclosed.  

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for  

additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:  

By E-mail (preferred):
datarequest@pacificorp.com; Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com;  and  

Dean.Brockbank@PacifiCom.com   

By regular mail:
Data Request Response Center  

PacifiCorp  
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000  
Portland, OR 97232  

Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor at 220-2923.  

Sincerely,  

Doug Larson  

Vice President, Regulation  

Enclosures  

cc:  Service List 05-035-47  

CERTIFICATE  OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of October, 2006, I caused to be served via overnight  delivery, a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Revised Draft 2012 Request for Proposal in  Docket No.  05-035-47 to the following:  

Reed Warnick  

Paul Proctor  

Assistant Attorney General  

Utah Committee of Consumer Services  

Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor  
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  rwarnick@,utah.gov
pproctor@,utah.gov 


Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General  
Utah Division of Public Utilities  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor  
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  mginsberg@utah.gov  
pschrnid@,utah.gov   

Joro Walker  
Utah Office Director  
Western Resource Advocates  
425 East 100 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  
jwalker@westernresources.org   

Michael J. Malmquist  
Parsons Behle & Latimer  
201 S. Main  Street, Suite 1800  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  mmalmquist@parsonsbehle.com   

Peggy RY~~JJ  

Gary A. Dodge  

Hatch James & Dodge  10 West Broadway, Suite 400  

Gary A. Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge
10 W. Broudway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT  84101  gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
Edward L. Selgrade, Esq.  
71 Leicester Road  
Belmont, MA  02478  eselgrade@verizon.net   

Eric C. Guidry  
Energy Program Staff Attorney  
Western Resource Advocates  
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200  Boulder, CO  80304  eguidry@westernresources.org   

Peggy Ryan
Supervisor, Regulatory Administration  

